Award
$12,500
$26,400
$87,931
$10,000

$1,500
$38,948
$2,000
$2,582
$19,025
$14,100
$4,000
$4,000
$15,000
$9,520
$58,530
$71,380
$294,963
$500
$9,000
$4,023
$11,061
$9,340
$2,982
$1,500
$20,000
$10,000
$50,000
$25,000
$68,000
$77,256
$93,820
$10,600
$1,336
$500
$250
$92,884
$9,750
$1,000
(52,370)
$5,000
$10,274
$1,000
$22,000
$1,796
$42,050
$5,922
$15,000
$750
$9,000
$223,604
$35,733
$79,093
$47,536

$1,667,568

1/29/2014

Name of Agency

US Fish & Wildlife Service (USFWS)
Nebraska Game & Parks Commission (NGPC)
National Science Foundation

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Nebraska

City of Kearney - Lottery Trust Fund
Nebraska Department of Roads

City of Kearney - Keno Lottery Funds
USDA Natural Resources and Soil Conservation
Sentinal Health Care

NIH & Polaris Health Directions

NASA Nebraska Space Grant

NASA Nebraska Space Grant

Nebraska Beef Council

US Small Business Administration

NE Game & Parks Commission

Scottish Rite Foundation of Nebraska
US Department of Education

Kearney Visitors Bureau

Theodore G. Baldwin Foundation
Nebraska Arts Council

Seattle Public Schools

Buffalo County Tobacco Free Coalition
Nebraska Office of Highway Safety
Nebraska Humanities Council

EPSCoR

Learning by Giving Program

US Small Business Administration (SBA)
Nebraska Children and Families Foundation
US Small Business Administration
Nebraska Department of Roads (NDOR)
NE Department of Roads (NDOR)
Buffalo County Community Partners
Nebraska Arts Council

Kearney Area Community Foundation
Walmart

Nebraska Game & Parks Commission
Nebraska Department of Education
Region 3 Behavioral Health Services
Buffalo County Tobacco Free Coalition
Nebraska EPSCoR

Nebraska Department of Education
National Collegiate Honors Council
HHS - NIH - NCRR

Nebraska Office of Highway Safety
Nebraska Office of Highway Safety
Kearney Area Community Foundation
Nebraska Beef Council

Everett Helm Visiting Fellowship Lilly Library - Indiana University

NASA Nebraska Space Grant

HHS - NIH - NCRR

USDA

USDA

Nebraska Game & Parks Commission

FY 2011-12 AWARDS TOTAL

Department

Biology

Biology

Biology

HPERLS

Frank House/Univ Relations
Biology

Counseling & Health Care
Biology

HPERLS

Counseling & Health Care
Math

Physics

HPERLS

NBDC

Biology

CDIS

Student Support Services
Frank House

Frank House

English

HPERLS

Counseling & Health Care
NE Safety Center

English

Biology

Mgmt/Mktg

NBDC

HPERLS

NBDC

Biology

Biology

Counseling & Health Care
Music & PA

English

Frank House

Biology

Teacher Ed

Counseling & Health Care
Counseling & Health Care
csis

CDIS

Honors Program

Biology

NE Safety Center

NE Safety Center
Teacher Ed

HPERLS

English

Physics

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Principal
Investigator
Hoback
Hoback
Reichart
Heelan
Jones
Hoback
Torres
Hoback
Heelan
Obrecht
Clark
Kreminska
Heelan
Ingersoll
Hoback
Crowe
Luker
Sullivan
Sullivan
Hedge Coke
Bartee
Torres
Morrow
Hedge Coke
Simon
Seshadri
Ingersoll
Bartee
Ingersoll
Hoback
Hoback
Obrecht
Mitchell
Hedge Coke
Sullivan
Schoenebeck
McCarty
Torres
Torres
Hastings
Bush

Longo
Carlson
Morrow
Morrow
Stirtz
Heelan
Heath
Kreminska
Carlson
Twigg
Twigg
Schoenebeck

Grants Awarded
Fiscal Year 2011-12

Project Title

Purpose

Genetic Analysis of Five Platte River Caddisfly Populations - Cooperative Agreeme research

Re-Establishment of Plains Topminnow in Historical Locations (Segment 2)
Integrating Bioinformatics into the Life Sciences, Phase Il

Building Health Families - The Expansion
Rehabilitation of Master Bed Chamber windows

Survey, Capture and Relocate American Burying Beetles for Roads Projects 2011
It Aint' Pretty, Reduction of Binge Drinking 2011-12

Survey for American Burying Beetle at WRCS

Kearney Childhood Obesity Prevention/Treatment Program

College Outcomes Management System (COMS)

research
Instruction/Training
research

Public Service
research

student service
research

Public Service
student service

NASA Fellowship (Fullerton) - Design and calibration of a filter paper based disdro research

NASA Fellowship - Teten & Hayes

Nebraska on the Move Kids Fitness & Nutrition Day - 2011

NBDC 2011

research
Public Service
Public Service

Development and Testing of a predictive model of occurrence & density of the Anresearch

RiteCare Clinic

Student Support Services

Frank House 2011-2012 Brochures
Frank House curved window restoration
Sandhill CraneFest & Retreat

Public Service
student service
Public Service
Public Service

Evaluation of the Seattle Public Schools Full-Service Community Schools Project 1 research
Tobacco Prevention and Control at the University of Nebraska at Kearney (2011- student service

Nebraska Safety Center Attendance at the Lifesavers Conference

Literary Sandhill CraneFest & Retreat
Evolution of rRNA Introns in Fungi

Learning by Giving - Field Experiences in Social Marketing Class

SBDC - Small Business Jobs Act (Grand Island)

Administration
Public Service
research
instruction/training
Public Service

Enhancing Coordinated School Health in KPS to Sustain and Broaden Wellness Str. Public Service

NBDC 2012

Public Service

Trap and Relocate Effects, Overwintering, and Impacts of Vehicles on American Biresearch

Development of a Nebraska Culvert Aquatic Organism Passage Screening Tool
Nebraska Stategic Prevention Framework State Incentive Grant (SPF-SIG)

New Music Festival
Literary Sandhill CraneFest
Frank House program for public school teachers

Limnological Assessment of Harlan County Reservoir 2011 (Segment 9)
Improving Teaching Quality through Transitional Certification
Alternative Nights to High Risk Drinking - Oksoberfest, etc.

research

student service
research

Public Service
Administration
research
Instruction/Training
student service

Tobacco Prevention and Control at the University of Nebraska at Kearney (2011- student service

Assessing Solution Quality of Case-based Reasoning Systems in Novel Situations

research

Screening and Identification of Individuals with Brain Injury Seeking Services throt research

Honoring the Niobrara

Competitive Renewal of the Nebraska Research Network in Functional Genomics
Nebraska Safety Center Attendance at the Lifesavers Conference 2012

Nebraska Safety Center Distracted Driver - Simulator Program

Rural Corps of South Central Nebraska (2011-12)

Nebraska on the Move Kids Fitness & Nutrition Day - 2012

Creating Literary Citizens: Games, Stories, & 19th Century Childhoods

Instruction/Training
research
Administration
Instruction/Training
Public Service
Public Service
research

Summer 2012 NASA Internship at Institute of Ultrafast Spectroscopy and Lasers, F Instruction/Training
Competitive Renewal of the Nebraska Research Network in Functional Genomics research
Factors Affecting Fitness in Switchgrass - Hunt for Green Every April - Amendmeni research
Mitigating insect herbivory of warm-season bioenergy grasses-getting ahead of tt research

Production of yellow perch in Nebraska I-80 lakes (Segment 3)

research

Source
Federal
State Gov't
Federal
Other
Local Gov't
State Gov't
Local Gov't
Federal
Other
Federal
Federal
Federal
Other
Federal
Federal
foundation
Federal
Other
foundation
Other
Local Gov't
Local Gov't
State Gov't
Other
Federal
foundation
Federal
foundation
Federal
State Gov't
State Gov't
State Gov't
Other
foundation
Other
State Gov't
State Gov't
State Gov't
State Gov't
Federal
State Gov't
Other
Federal
State Gov't
State Gov't
Federal
Other
Other
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
State Gov't

College
NSS
NSS
NSS

Other

NSS
Other

Other

Other

Other
NSS

Other
Other
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