Grants Awarded Fiscal Year 2011-12

			Principal				
Award	Name of Agency	Department	Investigator	Project Title	Purpose	Source	College
\$12,500	US Fish & Wildlife Service (USFWS)	Biology	Hoback	Genetic Analysis of Five Platte River Caddisfly Populations - Cooperative Agreeme	research	Federal	NSS
\$26,400	Nebraska Game & Parks Commission (NGPC)	Biology	Hoback	Re-Establishment of Plains Topminnow in Historical Locations (Segment 2)	research	State Gov't	NSS
\$87,931	National Science Foundation	Biology	Reichart	Integrating Bioinformatics into the Life Sciences, Phase II	Instruction/Training	Federal	NSS
\$10,000	Blue Cross Blue Shield of Nebraska	HPERLS	Heelan	Building Health Families - The Expansion	research	Other	ED
\$1,500	City of Kearney - Lottery Trust Fund	Frank House/Univ Relations	Jones	Rehabilitation of Master Bed Chamber windows	Public Service	Local Gov't	Other
\$38,948	Nebraska Department of Roads	Biology	Hoback	Survey, Capture and Relocate American Burying Beetles for Roads Projects 2011	research	State Gov't	NSS
\$2,000	City of Kearney - Keno Lottery Funds	Counseling & Health Care	Torres	It Aint' Pretty, Reduction of Binge Drinking 2011-12	student service	Local Gov't	Other
\$2,582	USDA Natural Resources and Soil Conservation	Biology	Hoback	Survey for American Burying Beetle at WRCS	research	Federal	NSS
\$19,025	Sentinal Health Care	HPERLS	Heelan	Kearney Childhood Obesity Prevention/Treatment Program	Public Service	Other	ED
\$14,100	NIH & Polaris Health Directions	Counseling & Health Care	Obrecht	College Outcomes Management System (COMS)	student service	Federal	Other
\$4,000	NASA Nebraska Space Grant	Math	Clark	NASA Fellowship (Fullerton) - Design and calibration of a filter paper based disdro	research	Federal	NSS
\$4,000	NASA Nebraska Space Grant	Physics	Kreminska	NASA Fellowship - Teten & Hayes	research	Federal	NSS
\$15,000	Nebraska Beef Council	HPERLS	Heelan	Nebraska on the Move Kids Fitness & Nutrition Day - 2011	Public Service	Other	ED
\$9,520	US Small Business Administration	NBDC	Ingersoll	NBDC 2011	Public Service	Federal	B&T
\$58,530	NE Game & Parks Commission	Biology	Hoback	Development and Testing of a predictive model of occurrence & density of the Ar	research	Federal	NSS
\$71,380	Scottish Rite Foundation of Nebraska	CDIS	Crowe	RiteCare Clinic	Public Service	foundation	ED
\$294,963	US Department of Education	Student Support Services	Luker	Student Support Services	student service	Federal	Other
	Kearney Visitors Bureau	Frank House	Sullivan		Public Service	Other	Other
\$9,000	Theodore G. Baldwin Foundation	Frank House	Sullivan	Frank House curved window restoration	Public Service	foundation	Other
\$4,023	Nebraska Arts Council	English	Hedge Coke	Sandhill CraneFest & Retreat		Other	FAH
\$11,061	Seattle Public Schools	HPERLS	Bartee	Evaluation of the Seattle Public Schools Full-Service Community Schools Project 1	research	Local Gov't	ED
\$9,340	Buffalo County Tobacco Free Coalition	Counseling & Health Care	Torres	Tobacco Prevention and Control at the University of Nebraska at Kearney (2011-2	student service	Local Gov't	Other
\$2,982	Nebraska Office of Highway Safety	NE Safety Center	Morrow	Nebraska Safety Center Attendance at the Lifesavers Conference	Administration	State Gov't	B&T
\$1,500	Nebraska Humanities Council	English	Hedge Coke	Literary Sandhill CraneFest & Retreat	Public Service	Other	FAH
\$20,000	EPSCoR	Biology	Simon	Evolution of rRNA Introns in Fungi	research	Federal	NSS
\$10,000	Learning by Giving Program	Mgmt/Mktg	Seshadri	Learning by Giving - Field Experiences in Social Marketing Class	instruction/training	foundation	B&T
	US Small Business Administration (SBA)	NBDC	Ingersoll		Public Service	Federal	B&T
\$25,000	Nebraska Children and Families Foundation	HPERLS	Bartee	Enhancing Coordinated School Health in KPS to Sustain and Broaden Wellness Str.	Public Service	foundation	ED
\$68,000	US Small Business Administration	NBDC	Ingersoll	NBDC 2012	Public Service	Federal	B&T
\$77,256	Nebraska Department of Roads (NDOR)	Biology	Hoback	Trap and Relocate Effects, Overwintering, and Impacts of Vehicles on American Br	research	State Gov't	NSS
\$93,820	NE Department of Roads (NDOR)	Biology	Hoback	Development of a Nebraska Culvert Aquatic Organism Passage Screening Tool	research	State Gov't	NSS
\$10,600	Buffalo County Community Partners	Counseling & Health Care	Obrecht	Nebraska Stategic Prevention Framework State Incentive Grant (SPF-SIG)	student service	State Gov't	Other
\$1,336	Nebraska Arts Council	Music & PA	Mitchell	New Music Festival	research	Other	FAH
\$500	Kearney Area Community Foundation	English	Hedge Coke	Literary Sandhill CraneFest	Public Service	foundation	FAH
\$250	Walmart	Frank House	Sullivan	Frank House program for public school teachers	Administration	Other	Other
\$92,884	Nebraska Game & Parks Commission	Biology	Schoenebeck	Limnological Assessment of Harlan County Reservoir 2011 (Segment 9)	research	State Gov't	NSS
\$9,750	Nebraska Department of Education	Teacher Ed	McCarty	Improving Teaching Quality through Transitional Certification	Instruction/Training	State Gov't	ED
\$1,000	Region 3 Behavioral Health Services	Counseling & Health Care	Torres	Alternative Nights to High Risk Drinking - Oksoberfest, etc.	student service	State Gov't	Other
(\$2,370)	Buffalo County Tobacco Free Coalition	Counseling & Health Care	Torres	Tobacco Prevention and Control at the University of Nebraska at Kearney (2011-2	student service	State Gov't	Other
\$5,000	Nebraska EPSCoR	CSIS	Hastings	Assessing Solution Quality of Case-based Reasoning Systems in Novel Situations	research	Federal	NSS
\$10,274	Nebraska Department of Education	CDIS	Bush	Screening and Identification of Individuals with Brain Injury Seeking Services through	research	State Gov't	ED
\$1,000	National Collegiate Honors Council	Honors Program	Longo	Honoring the Niobrara	Instruction/Training	Other	Other
\$22,000	HHS - NIH - NCRR	Biology	Carlson	Competitive Renewal of the Nebraska Research Network in Functional Genomics	research	Federal	NSS
\$1,796	Nebraska Office of Highway Safety	NE Safety Center	Morrow	Nebraska Safety Center Attendance at the Lifesavers Conference 2012	Administration	State Gov't	B&T
\$42,050	Nebraska Office of Highway Safety	NE Safety Center	Morrow	Nebraska Safety Center Distracted Driver - Simulator Program	Instruction/Training	State Gov't	B&T
\$5,922	Kearney Area Community Foundation	Teacher Ed	Stirtz	Rural Corps of South Central Nebraska (2011-12)	Public Service	Federal	ED
\$15,000	Nebraska Beef Council	HPERLS	Heelan	Nebraska on the Move Kids Fitness & Nutrition Day - 2012	Public Service	Other	ED
\$750	Everett Helm Visiting Fellowship Lilly Library - Indiana University	English	Heath	Creating Literary Citizens: Games, Stories, & 19th Century Childhoods	research	Other	FAH
\$9,000	NASA Nebraska Space Grant	Physics	Kreminska	Summer 2012 NASA Internship at Institute of Ultrafast Spectroscopy and Lasers, F	Instruction/Training	Federal	NSS
\$223,604	HHS - NIH - NCRR	Biology	Carlson	Competitive Renewal of the Nebraska Research Network in Functional Genomics	research	Federal	NSS
\$35,733	USDA	Biology	Twigg	Factors Affecting Fitness in Switchgrass - Hunt for Green Every April - Amendment	research	Federal	NSS
\$79,093	USDA	Biology	Twigg	Mitigating insect herbivory of warm-season bioenergy grasses-getting ahead of th	research	Federal	NSS
\$47,536	Nebraska Game & Parks Commission	Biology	Schoenebeck	Production of yellow perch in Nebraska I-80 lakes (Segment 3)	research	State Gov't	NSS

\$1,667,568 FY 2011-12 AWARDS TOTAL